CURRICULUM VITAE - EVA KUN

BORN: Budapest, Hungary Lives in Norway since 1980
ADDRESS: Nordnesbakken 5, 5005 Bergen, Norway

CELL: +47 911 31 978

E-MAIL: eva221lkun@gmail.com
WEB: www.evakun.no
EDUCATION:

1973-78 Academy of Fine Arts, Warsaw, Poland.
Dept. of sculpture

1979 Additional / post grad. study at the
School of Arts and Crafts, Wroclaw,
Poland

SOLO EXHIBITIONS:

2019 Kunstgarasjen, Bergen

2018 Installasjon, Visningsrom, Bergen
cooperation with Arne Ingvaldsen

2016 Landscape 2015, Gallery

Christinegaard, Bergen, cooperation with
Arne Ingvaldsen

2013 RAM, Oslo, Norway

2013 LIAlab, Bogota, Colombia

2010 Gallery SOFT, Oslo, Norway

2006 Light installation, International Cultural
Center and Museum, Oslo, Norway

2004 Kunstnernes Hus (Artists” House)
Oslo, Norway

2004 Installation, The Oslo Association of
Art, Norway

2003 Installation, Hordaland Artists” Centre
Gallery, Bergen, Norway.

2001 Pictogram-installation, Gallery «By the
Way», Bergen, Norway

2001 Installation, Havik, Norway

1999 Evora forms, Evora, Portugal

1999 «Kvart» Light-installation at the
Sgrlandets Artists” Centre Gallery

1998 «Light-space» Installation at the
Buskerud Artists” Centre Gallery,
Norway

1995 «Light-trap» at the Young Artists
Association, Oslo, Norway

1995 «Bent Light». Installation at the

Trgndelag Artists” Centre Gallery,
Trondheim, Norway

1993 «The November Light». Installation at
the USF Show Room Gallery, Bergen,
Norway

1993 Hordaland Artists” Centre Gallery,
Bergen, Norway, «One Day in May»
«Kilstikk»

1989 Installation, UKS (The Association of
Young Artists) Gallery, Oslo, Norway

1987 Sculptural installation, Hordaland
Artists” Centre Gallery, Bergen,
Norway.

SOME GROUP AND OTHER EXHIBITIONS:

2015

2014
2011
2008
2007
2006
2003
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000

1996

1996
1995

1989
1987

1981
1979, 80

1979

2010
2006-07

2000
1993

1992

1990

1987

“Myke monumenter” (“Soft
Monuments”)

KODE 2 / Art Museums of Bergen
B-Open, Bergen

“Viewpoints”, USF, Bergen

"Analog animation" "Return to start",
Gallery, 0047 Oslo, Norway

"Stand by", Tempo Skien

«Spor i Landskap» Tyssgy, Norway, in
cooperation with Arne Ingvaldsen and
Hannah Sindall

«Spor i Landskap» Tyssgy, Norway, in
cooperation with Arne Ingvaldsen
«White Axis» Ha Prestegard, Norway
Bergen Art Museum , Norway
«ad-lib», Gallery trans art, Trondheim,
Norway

«White Axis» Bergen Arthall, Norway
Bomuldsfabriken in Arendal, Norway
«Sluse» (Passage) The Christiansand
Association of Art, Norway

Light installation, Peace Centre,
Bethlehem, Israel

UKS-Biennale (The Association of
Young Artists). Site specific installations
in 4 different galleries: The Stenersen
Collection, Oslo - The Bergen
Association of Art - The Trondheim
Association of Art - Museum of Art,
Tensberg, Norway

Reliefs, Gallery s.e., Bergen, Norway
2nd Norwegian Exhibition of Miniatures,
Tromsg, Norway

The Regional Exhibition of Trgndelag
The National Annual Autumn Exhibition,
Oslo

«Small sculptural forms», Pecs, Hungary
«Studio 79», Pecs. «Studio 80,
Budapest, Hungary.

International Biennale of Ceramics,
Sopot, Poland

PROJECTS

IKM Oslo, Entry hall, Design project
Our Sacred Space IKM / OM, Oslo,
Norway, Architect of exhibition
«White Axis»

The Kapolcs Festival of Culture,
Hungary. «Windows, openings».

A landscape project in cooperation
with 4 artists.

«Speculum», Stavanger. A landscape
project in cooperation with 4 artists.
«Between spaces», Bergen. In
cooperation with Arne Ingvaldsen
Polish - Norwegian Art Project,
Lillehammer, Norway.

In cooperation with Arne Ingvaldsen


mailto:eva2211kun@gmail.com

SCHOLARSHIPS:

2018
2017
2016
2016

2012
2010

2008, 12

2006

2006

2004, 06

2002
2001, 02
2000

1999

1998

1995, 98, 03
1996, 97
1995

1994

1994

1992
1989, 91
1988
1987

1981
1979

Project gr. Visual. A’s Fee Foundation
Exhibition grant

Visual Artists” Fee Foundation

The Norwegian Council for Culture
Affairs, project grant

Visual Artists” Fee Foundation

The Norwegian Council for Culture
Affairs, project grant

Visual Artists” Fee Foundation, project
grant

Visual Artists” Fee Foundation, project
grant

Residency at Cité des Arts, Paris - I. L
Langaards Foundation

The Norwegian Council for Culture
Affairs, project grant

Norwegian guarantee pay

Visual Artists” Fee Foundation
Material grant

Two years working grant

One years working grant

Exhibition grant

Visual Artists” Fee Foundation

The Norwegian state travel grant
Bergen City scholarship

The Norwegian Council for Culture
Affairs equipment grant

The Norwegian Council for Culture
Affairs, project grant

BKH material grant

Hordaland County scholarship

The Norwegian state grant for
debutants and projects

Sogn og Fjordane County scholarship
Hungarian state scholarship

COMMISSIONS:

2019-
2019-
2014-15
2007-08
2004-06

2005
2004

2001-02
2001

1983-84

1982-83

Asane Highschool and Cultur Sch.
Fjell School, Drammen

Lunner and Gran Police Station and
Emergency Services

Memorial for cemetery, Stavne,
Trondheim, Norway

«Sky well» in Kirkens Nye Hus, (office
building) Oslo, Norway

lla Kindergarten, Trondheim, Norway
«In-between wall» in school complex.
Kristiansand, Norway

School in Henningsveer, Norway
Awarded 1. prize - a sculptural
proposal for Dokken housing
cooperative, Bergen, Norway. In
cooperation with Arne Ingvaldsen.
Institution for the mentally
handicapped, Ardal in Sogn, Norway
Institution for the mentally
handicapped, Dale in Sunnfjord,
Norway

COMPETITIONS

2018 Fjell School, Drammen

2015-16 Brynseng School, Oslo

2013-14 Farsund School

2010 Otta Culture House

2010 University Dental Clinic, Bergen

2009 National Tourist Roads, Husgy,

2006-07 Hundsund Community Center

2006-07 Sarhellinga, As, Norwegian University of
Life Sciences,

ART CONSULTANCE

2011- Arna station, Jernbaneverket, Bergen

2010-11 Sogndal Fosshaugane Campus

1988-93 Bergen Prison

1984-85 Televerkets montgrstasjon, Fgrde

POSITIONS OF TRUST

2009-2015 Board member Bergen School of
Architecture

2003-2004 Member of NBK grant committee

1999-2004 Member of Continuing Education
Committee for Artists

1999-2000 Deputy leader of NBK Board

1998 Member Art jury BKFH

1996-2000 Member procurement committee Bergen
Art Museum

1990-92 Member procurement committee
Norwegian Council for Culture Affairs

1990-91 Deputy member BKFH Art committee

1988-89 Member BKFH Art committee

MEMBERSHIPS

The Association of Visual Artists in Hordaland BKFH
The Association of Norwegian Visual Artists NBK

PUBLIC COLLECTIONS:

2001

1999

TEACHING:

2011

2008-

1989, 95-03,

2003

2003

2003

1988-06
1991-94

Norwegian Council for Culture Affairs
/KODE (Bergen Art Museum)

Evora City’s Municipal Collection
Portugal

Spring term. Universidad de los
Andes, Art faculty, (Bogota) invited pr.
for one term

Bergen School of Architecture (BAS)
Associate Professor

Bergen School of Architecture (BAS)
Kunsthggskulen i Bergen (Bergen
National Academy of Arts)

(6 weeks course and several lectures)
Assessor at Kunsthggskulen i Bergen,
Department ceramics

Supervisor at Kunsthggskulen
Bergen, Department textile

Bergen Art school (KiB)
Head teacher at KIB



